The second

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

PROVINCE OF CEBU MUNICIPALITY OF NAGA Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 02-011-I-2010

WHEREAS, acting on the letter from Schools Division Superintendent Caridad C. Labe dated #20.2010, this Body sees the need to change the name of CEPOC National High School to TINA-

WHEREAS, CEPOC National High School is established starting CY 2009 within the premises (CEPOC Central Elementary School at Barangay Tina-an, Naga, Cebu;

WHEREAS, since the school name of CEPOC Central Elementary School is changed to TINA-Watral Elementary School by virtue of the approval of Municipal Ordinance No. 2010-009, redgated under Resolution No. 02-011-H-2010, this Body deemed it logical to change the name of FOC National High School to TINA-AN National High School;

NOW THEREFORE, Be it resolved by the Sangguniang Bayan of Naga, Cebu, on motion of modello M. Chiong, to promulgate the following Ordinance:

ORDINANCE NO. 2010 - 010

AN ORDINANCE CHANGING THE NAME OF CEPOC NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL TO TINA-AN NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL

BE IT ENACTED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Naga, Cebu that:

<u>an, Naga, Cebu is hereby changed to TINA-AN NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL</u>. Henceforth, the name "TINA-AN NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL" shall be used in all documents and official transactions of the said School.

min 2. Effectivity. This Ordinance shall take effect immediately after approval.

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED this 15th day of September 2010.

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

ATTESTED BY:

DELZA T. ARELLANO Secretary to the Sanggunian Vice Mayor/Presiding Officer

DELFIN R. SENOR

APPROVED BY:

VALDEMAR M. CHIONG Mayor